!“ TexHealth

CENTRAL TEXAS

AMENDMENT TO LETTER OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN WILLIAMSON
COUNTY AND TEXHEALTH CENTRAL TEXAS, INC.

This Amendment to the Letter Agreement between Williamson County and TexHealth
Central Texas, Inc. is entered into between Williamson County (Williamson County) and
TexHealth Central Texas, Inc. (TexHealth), a tax-exempt non-profit organization that
operates the regional health care program established for the benefit of the employees of
small employers under Chapter 75 of the Texas Health & Safety Code (each a “Party”
and collectively the “Parties”).

Recitals

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Agreement permits the Parties to amend the Agreement
pursuant to a written instrument that is signed by both Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the length of the initial
term to meet Texas Department of Insurance requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Parties acknowledge that such amendment is supported by good and
sufficient consideration.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. The Term of the Agreement is extended until October 24, 2027.

2. Except as amended above, the Agreement as modified shall remain in full force
and effect, being hereby ratified, approved, and affirmed.

By their signatures affixed below, the Parties duly execute this Amendment to be
effective on the last signature date (“Effective Date”).

WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXHEALTH CENTRAL TEXAS, INC.
() ot *
i A %
Bl Gravell Jr. “
Bill Gravell Jr. (Jun 28,2023 13:38 CDT)
Judge Gravell James I. Rodriguez, FACHE
County Judge President & CEO

Date: June 27,2023 Date:_ June 15,2023






